# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3367899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON FERRIS	05/14/2015
PAUL BENDER	05/15/2015
JASON MALOCHA	05/14/2015
JOSEPH BARKER	05/14/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	5215 N O'CONNOR BLVD, SUITE 2300
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14592453

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)383-5828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269 381 7030

Email: HORN@MILLERCANFIELD.COM

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE **Correspondent Name:** 

277 SOUTH ROSE STREET Address Line 1:

**SUITE 5000** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147637/00120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L MAKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L Maki/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment14592453#page1.tif source=Assignment14592453#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035710 FRAME: 0365** 503321281

source=Assignment14592453#page3.tif source=Assignment14592453#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035710 FRAME: 0366

Docket No.: 147637/00120
Serial No.: 14/592,453
Filing Date: January 8, 2015

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

1) Jason Ferris, 315 Midlakes Blvd., Plainwell, Michigan, 49080;

2) Paul Bender, 5148 Berkshire Court, Bettendorf, Iowa, 52722;

3) Jason Malocha, 6189 RS Avenue, E., Scotts, Michigan, 49088; and

4) Joseph Barker, 10990 Cobb Road, Delton, Michigan 49046

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

#### BEARING ISOLATOR SEAL FOR ROTATING SHAFT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 8, 2015 under Application Number 14/592,453, and for which PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/10605 was simultaneously filed on January 8, 2015, which US and PCT applications both claim priority of US Provisional Application Number 61/925,894, filed on January 10, 2014.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a business trust formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039, the United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 035710 FRAME: 0367

application wherein this assignment shall be	execute this assignment of each above-identified e effective at least as of January 8, 2014 for each at least as of the filing date of January 10, 2014 for the filing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have a property of Kalamaroo)	Signed: Jason Ferris
On this 14 day of Multhe above-named Jason Ferris, to me known	, personally appeared before me and known to me to be the person described in and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in ment.
JULIA A. SMITH, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 2016 Acting in the County of Kalamazoo	Notary Public  1/7/16  My Commission expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha , 2015.  STATE OF A STATE OF S	ve hereunto set my hand this day of  Signed: Paul Bender
the above-named Paul Bender, to me know	, personally appeared before me m and known to me to be the person described in and lacknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in ment.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereby execute this assignment of each above-identified application wherein this assignment shall be effective at least as of January 8, 2014 for each above-identified US and PCT application and at least as of the filing date of January 10, 2014 for the above-identified provisional application.

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I ha , 2015.	ve hereunto set my hand this	day of
		Signed:	
		Signed: Jason Ferris	
STATE OF	. \$		
	328		
COUNTY OF	)es. }		
On this day	of	, personal	ly appeared before me
the above-named Jason Fer who executed the foregoing and for the purposes set for	g instrument and	, personal n and known to me to be the pe ! acknowledged the same to be ment.	rson described in and his free act and deed in
		Notary Public	and the state of t
		variant a corre	
		My Commission expires	Newson and the second
		My Commission expues	
IN LEALIMONA A	VHEKEUP, I NE , 2015.	eve hereunto set my hand this <u>y</u>	7 agh es
		Signed: //////	<u> </u>
		Paul Bender	
STATE OF TOUCH	}		
	)88.		
COUNTY OF CACA	j		
the above-named Paul Ben	der, to me kilov g instrument an	, personal yn and known to me to be the pa d acknowledged the same to be iment.	erson desembed in and
A . A . A . A . A . A . A . A . A . A .			" M
"ILE K MO	1/4	Maria 400	Sand Share
ON HOLES, TO THE	71/2	Notary Public	
	i, () =	A STATE OF THE STA	
	, see	Ny Commission expires	
lowa		My Commission expires	
V SION EN	CP 35	2	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this day of
the above-named Jason Malocha, to me kn	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
JULIA A. SMITH, Notery Public State of Michigan, County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 2016 Acting in the County of Kalamazoo	Notary Public    1   16  My Commission expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha  MAY, 2015.  STATE OF Mehigan )  SS.  COUNTY OF Kaluarzoo	Signed: Joseph Barker day of
On this \( \frac{4}{4} \) day of \( \frac{\lambda \nu}{\nu} \) the above-named Joseph Barker, to me kn	owler and known to me to be the person described in and acknowledged the same to be his free act and aid instrument.
JULIA A. SMITH, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Kalemazoo My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 2016 Acting in the County of Kalemazoo	Notary Fublic    1   1   16  My Commission expires

PATENT REEL: 035710 FRAME: 0370

23208759.2\147637-00120